

PRESS RELEASE

Chiyoda Corporation Chiyoda Global Headquarters Minato Mirai Grand Central Tower 4-6-2, Minatomirai, Nishi-ku, Yokohama 220-8765, Japan www.chiyodacorp.com/en

March 5, 2025

Chiyoda Awarded an Engineering, Procurement and Construction Contract for a Large-scale Direct MCH® Demonstration Plant

Chiyoda Corporation (Chiyoda) is pleased to announce that it has been awarded an Engineering, Procurement and Construction (EPC) contract by ENEOS Corporation (ENEOS) for a large-scale Direct Methylcyclohexane electrosynthesis (Direct MCH®*) demonstration plant.

This demonstration was conducted as part of Green Innovation Fund Projects of Large-scale Hydrogen Supply Chain Establishment / Direct MCH electrosynthesis technology development commissioned by the New Energy and Industrial Technology Development Organization (NEDO).

The plant aims to identify obstacles for future social implementation of Green MCH production technology and will be equipped with a large-scale Direct MCH® electrolyzer developed by ENEOS. Through this project, Chiyoda will support early implementation which is key to realizing a carbon neutral society.

As an integrated engineering company, Chiyoda is committed to the EPC business and to advancing innovative technology, as we continue contributing to the development of sustainable society under our purpose of 'Enriching Society through Engineering Value'.

For reference:

ENEOS Corporation press release dated 30 January 2023

'Australian Demonstration Plant Begins Operation toward the Development of a CO₂-free Hydrogen Supply Chain'

URL: https://www.eneos.co.jp/english/newsrelease/2022/pdf/20230130_01.pdf

* A registered trademark of ENEOS Corporation

For further information, please contact:

Chiyoda Corporation

IR, PR & Sustainability Advanced Section

Email: irpr@chiyodacorp.com

URL: https://www.chiyodacorp.com/en/contact/index.php